NEWS RELEASE: IWD announces new location for the Denison IowaWORKS office



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 4, 2020

www.iowaworkforcedevelopment.gov

Media Contact - communications@iwd.iowa.gov

Unemployment Insurance Customer Service

1-866-239-0843 - uiclaimshelp@iwd.iowa.gov

IWD announces new location for the Denison IowaWORKS office

DES MOINES - Today, Iowa Workforce Development announced the Carroll Iowa*WORKS* office will relocate to a new facility at 504 Hwy 39 North in Denison. The Denison Iowa*WORKS* center will officially open on Jan. 2, 2021. IWD had previously announced that the IowaWORKS office in Carroll would relocate to Denison in order to provide job resources to both Carroll and Denison communities.

"After working with local leaders, legislators and the workforce development board to plan the relocation, we couldn't be more excited for the facility to open its doors and connect Crawford County residents with employment services," said Director Beth Townsend, Iowa Workforce Development. "The new location will expand services to more Iowans and connect them with new opportunities."

The decision to relocate the Iowa*WORKS* office to Denison was made in December 2019 after local leaders and IWD officials evaluated the need for an Iowa*WORKS* facility in Denison. An expansion office will be available to Carroll residents at a later date.

"The Denison Iowa*WORKS* center will be a one-stop shop for job seekers and employers in the Denison community," said Michael Witt, IowaWORKS Division Administrator. "Our team looks forward to working with Iowans to help them build the skills they are looking for or help reach their employment goals."

Job seekers, employers, and community groups are encouraged to contact their nearest Iowa*WORKS* center, or visit IowaWORKS.gov to learn more about the employment services available to Iowans.

###

An Equal Opportunity Employer/Program

Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request for individuals with disabilities. www.iowaworkforcedevelopment.gov

A proud partner of the AmericanJobCenter network